DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$565.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-970436

\$605.50 Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

07/06/2021 03:08 PM

APN: 1022-16-001-009

RPTT: \$565.50

Escrow No. 2012595

When Recorded Return to:

Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

6770 S. McCarran Blvd. Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Barbara J. Maher, a widow

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

All that real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Grantee herein is prohibited from conveying captioned property for sales price for a period of 30 days from 07/28/2021. After this 30 days period, Grantee is further prohibited from conveying the property for a sales price greater than \$174,000.00 until 90 days from 07/28/2021. These restrictions shall run with the land and not personal to the Grantee.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2012595 Page Two. Witness my hand this _____ day of July, 2021. STATE OF Nevada shoe Carson COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of July, 2021, by Barbara J. Maher.** J. HARROWA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3931-2 - Expires June 5, 2025 NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit "A"

Lot 21, in Block S, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. | | | Parcel Number(s) -16-001-009 | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|---------------|
| 2. | | _ | roperty | | as/ | | | ļ | | | |
| | a. | | Vacant Land | b. | 1 | | mily Residence | 1 | RECORDERS OPTI | ONAL USE | |
| | c. | | Condo/Townhouse | d. | Π. | 2 – 4 Plex | · | ONL | | \ | |
| | e. | | Apartment Building | f. | | Commer | cial/Industrial | Bool | k | Page: | |
| | g. | | Agricultural | h. | | Mobile H | ome | | TOWN THE REAL PROPERTY. | 1 | |
| | I. | | Other | | | | | Date | e of Recording: | | |
| | | | | | | | | Note | 26. | 1 | N |
| 3. | | - | | | | | | | | _ | \rightarrow |
| | 2 | Tot | al Value/Salos Brico of Bro | nortu | | / / | | ¢145 000 0 | 20 | 1 | |
| | a. Total Value/Sales Price of Propertyb. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) | | | | | | | \$145,000.0 (\$ | 70 | | \ |
| | c. Transfer Tax Value | | | | | | | \$145,000.00 | | | |
| | d. | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | .c.mec. | |
| | | | | | | / | . \ 7 | | | | |
| 5. | b. E Partia The u that t docu disall of the sever | expla al Int indei the ir ment owar e tax | fer Tax Exemption, per 33 in reason for exemption: erest: Percentage being to signed declares and acknotomation provided is contation if called upon to sunce of any claimed exempdue plus interest at 1% points for any additional and a signed exemplational and a signed exemplation exemplation exemplation exemplation exemplation exemplation. | ransfe owled rrect t bstant tion, c er mor mount | erred ges, o the ciate to or oth nth. | : under pen t best of th the inform ner determ Pursuant t d. | eir information ation provided ination of addit o NRS 375.030 | and belief, herein. Fur tional tax d the Buyer a | and can be supporthermore, the par ue, may result in a and Seller shall be j | rted by ties agree t penalty of ointly and | hat |
| Signatu | re: | | 3 y as | a | 90/ | t tor | Capa | icity: <i>(</i> | Grantel | | |
| / | | SEL | LER (GRANTOR) INFORMA | NOITE | J | | | BUYER (G | RANTEE) INFORM | ATION | |
| | | | (REQUIRED) | | | | | | (REQUIRED) | | |
| Print Na | me: | <u>B</u> | arbara J. Maher | | | | Print Name: | Deep Cree | ek, LLC, a Nevada | | |
| Λ. | | _ | 14.2 | Rouge | 1] |) ₁ , | | | bility company | | |
| Address | : | | 620 Granite Way 102 (Vellington Coxson C | 7 3 | (J., | | Address: | | lcCarran Blvd. | | |
| City: State: | | | Vellington Coccon C Jevada | J | ip: | 89444 | City: State: | Reno Nevada | | Zip: | 8950 |
| V | Mary Street | | / / | - | | 84706 | State. | Nevada | | ΖIP. | 0330 |
| The same | | Name and Address of the Owner, where | COMPANY/PERSON | REQU | ESTIN | NG RECOR | DING (Required | l if not selle | er or buyer) | | |
| Print | ъ. Т | oiya | be Title | | | File Numbe | | | 12595 | | |
| Name: | And in column 2 is not to the last | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address | | | S McCarran Blvd Suite 10 | | | • • • | | | | | |
| City: | F | leno | | Sta | ite: | NV | | Zip | o: 89509 | | |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)